ITEM NO.6 Court 7 (Video Conferencing)

**SECTION IV-B** 

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 7543/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22-11-2019 in RFA No. 2222/2013 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

PARDEEP KUMAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

## **VERSUS**

THE LAND ACQUISITION COLLECTOR & ORS. Respondent(s) ( IA No.75614/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING )

WITH

Diary No(s). 11910/2020 (IV-B)

( IA No.89855/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.89856/2020-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION and IA No.89858/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT and IA No.89857/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.)

Diary No(s). 12688/2020 (IV-B)

( IA No.88958/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.88959/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 16715/2020 (IV-B)

No.88295/2020-CONDONATION DELAY IN 0F FILING and IA No.88300/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED **JUDGMENT SUBSTITUTION** No.88298/2020-APPLICATION **FOR** No.88301/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING 0.T. and IA No.88296/2020-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.88299/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.)

Diary No(s). 18398/2020 (IV-B) (IA No.88139/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date: 12-10-2020 These petitions were called on for hearing

today.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. SUBHASH REDDY

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Siddharth Mittal, AOR

Mr. Mukesh Verma, Adv. Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, AOR

## For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  $\hbox{O R D E R}$ 

Permission to file SLP is granted.

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP (C) NO. 6323/2020.

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI) AR-CUM-PS

(RENU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER