ITEM NO.2 Court 9 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION IV-B

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 12757/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04-12-2019 in RFA No. 268/2018 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

SHEETAL PARSAD & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.13937/2021-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date: 24-02-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Siddharth Mittal, AOR

Ms. Shilpa G. Mittal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Tag with Diary No. 25077 of 2020.

(GULSHAN KUMAR ARORA)
AR-CUM-PS

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
COURT MASTER