## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 12406/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 2019 in RFA No. 2961/2014 11-12-2019 in RFA No. 2962/2014 11-12-2019 in RFA No. 3823/2014 11-12-2019 in RFA No. 5429/2014 11-12-2019 in RFA No. 6129/2014 11-12-2019 in RFA No. 3191/2016 12-02-2020 in RFA No. 2425/2019 12-02-2020 in RFA No. 2613/2019 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

ATTAR SINGH & ORS. ETC.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

HARYANA STATE & ORS ETC..

Respondent(s)

( IA No.16370/2021-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.16371/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT )

Date :26-03-2021 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. SUBHASH REDDY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Siddharth Mittal, AOR Mr. Prabhat Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Application for exemption from filing c/c of

the impugned judgment is allowed.

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP(C) No. 6323/2020.

(CHARANJEET KAUR) ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(POONAM VAID) **COURT MASTER (NSH)** 

Cause title qua the parties be updated before the next date of listing.