SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL)...... Diary No(s).4128/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22-11-2019 in RFA No.2985/2013 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

M/S DAE REAL ESTATES PVT. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.41282/2021-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date: 29-06-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kay

Mr. Kavin Gulati, Sr. Adv. Mr. Randeep Rai, Sr. Adv. Mr. Chetan Mittal, Sr. Adv. Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja, Adv. Ms. Deepti Sarin, Adv. Ms. Kritika Sachdeva, Adv.

Mr. Harsh Bangur, Adv.

M/S. Karanjawala & Co., AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP(C) No.6323/2020.

(ARJUN BISHT)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU KAPOOR)
BRANCH OFFICER