ITEM NO.32+35 Court 4 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION IV-B

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 7059/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22-11-2019 in RFA No. 1788/2014 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

M/S LUV KUSH BUILDERS PVT. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARYANA URBAN DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Mr. T.V.S. Raghavendra Sreyas, AOR in connection with Diary Nos. 7473, 7475, 7479 of 2020.

Mr. Ranbir Singh Yadav, AOR in connection with Diary No.7699 of 2020

Mr. Siddharth Mittal, AOR in connection with Diary Nos. 12247, 12695 and 15835 of 2020.

IA No. 54862/2021 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

WITH

Diary No(s). 4019/2021 (IV-B)

IA No. 47581/2021 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 47583/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT)

Diary No(s). 8302/2021 (IV-B)

IA No. 74045/2021 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 14363/2021 (IV-B)

IA No. 73140/2021 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 7896/2021 (IV-B)

IA No. 69927/2021 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

SLP(C) No. 8602-8603/2021 (IV-B) (FOR ADMISSION)

Diary No(s). 14979/2021

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.76813/2021-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.76812/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.76816/2021-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES.

Date: 09-07-2021 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ranbir Singh Yadav, AOR

Mr. Prateek Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Puran Mal Saini, Adv.

Ms. Ms. Pratima Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Ritesh Patil, Adv.

Mr. Kavin Gulati, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Randeep Rai, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Chetan Mittal, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja, Adv.

Ms. Deepti Sarin, Adv.

Ms. Swikriti Singhania, Adv.

Ms. Kritika Sachdeva, Adv.

Mr. Harsh Bangur, Adv.

Mr. Navandeep Matta, Adv.

M/S. Karanjawala & Co., AOR

Mr. Kavin Gulati, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Jasmeet Singh, AOR

Mr. Saif Ali, Adv.

Mr. Pushpendra S. Bhadoriya, Adv.

Ms. Rusheet Saluja, Adv.

Mr. Jasmeet Singh, AOR

Mr. Rajiv Ghawana, Adv.

Mr. T.V.S. Raghavendra Sreyas, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Mr. Rajiv Ghawana, learned counsel, submits that Diary Nos. 7473, 7475, 7479 of 2020 have been refiled on 3rd July, 2021.

Accordingly, list Diary Nos. 7473, 7475, 7479 of 2020 along with these matters on $14^{\rm th}$ July, 2021.

(NEETU KHAJURIA) COURT MASTER (VIDYA NEGI)
COURT MASTER