SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No. 12695/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22-11-2019 in RFA No. 2521/2014 22-11-2019 in RFA No. 3113/2014 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

PREM SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION, I.R. and IA No.113341/2021-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING) $\,$

WITH

Diary No(s). 12247/2020 (IV-B)

(IA No.115166/2021-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.115168/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 20-09-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. SUBHASH REDDY HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Siddharth Mittal, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Tag with Dy. No. 7335 of 2020.

(NEETA SAPRA)
COURT MASTER

(DIPTI KHURANA)
COURT MASTER