

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 6323/2020
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22-11-2019
in RFA No. 2374/2013 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana
at Chandigarh)

BALISTER

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

Diary No(s). 12546/2020 (IV-B)
(IA No.154521/2021-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

SLP(C) No. 8602-8603/2021 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 11944/2021 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 11931/2021 (IV-B)
IA No. 47583/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT)

SLP(C) No. 11934/2021 (IV-B)
(IA No.45910/2021-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

SLP(C) No. 12021/2021 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 8335/2021 (IV-B)
(IA No.41282/2021-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

SLP(C) No. 12018/2021 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 12023/2021 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 10482/2021 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 10486/2021 (IV-B)

Diary No(s). 756/2021 (IV-B)

IA No. 109011/2021 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION
IA No. 40995/2021 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
IA No. 40997/2021 - DELETING THE NAME OF PETITIONER/RESPONDENT)

SLP(C) No. 15610-15611/2021 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 15600-15609/2021 (IV-B)

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 115168/2021

FOR APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION ON IA 148311/2021

IA No. 148311/2021 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 115168/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 13714/2021 (IV-B)

(IA No.99747/2021-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.99748/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT IA No. 99748/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 12283/2021 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 10479/2021 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 11990/2021 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 12017/2021 (IV-B)

(As per Order dated 01.7.2021 & again on 5.7.2021, advocates name may be notified, as per the following details:-

Mr. T.V.S. Raghavendra Sreyas, AOR in connection with Diary Nos. 7473, 7475, 7479 of 2020.

Mr. Ranbir Singh Yadav, AOR in connection with Diary No.7699 of 2020

Mr. Siddharth Mittal, AOR in connection with Diary Nos. 12247, 12695 and 15835 of 2020.)

SLP(C) No. 12013/2021 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 11940/2021 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 12011/2021 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 8999/2020 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 8959/2020 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 8966/2020 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 11933/2021 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 6579/2020 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 6576/2020 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 6577/2020 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 9219/2020 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 6376/2020 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 6321/2020 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 12220/2020 (IV-B)

(IA No.75614/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

SLP(C) No. 12254-12267/2020 (IV-B)

(IA No.89855/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.89856/2020-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION and IA No.89858/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT and IA No.89857/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.)

SLP(C) No. 5548-5555/2021 (IV-B)

(IA No.16370/2021-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.16371/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 12246-12252/2020 (IV-B)

(IA No.88958/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.88959/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 12514-12517/2020 (IV-B)

(IA No.88295/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.88300/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.88298/2020-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION and IA No.88301/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.88296/2020-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.88299/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.)

SLP(C) No. 12244/2020 (IV-B)

(IA No.88139/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

SLP(C) No. 4740/2021 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.34025/2021-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

SLP(C) No. 11942/2021 (IV-B)

(IA No.45714/2021-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

SLP(C) No. 11943/2021 (IV-B)

Date : 14-12-2021 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. SUBHASH REDDY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY**

For Parties

**Mr. Arun Bhardwaj, AAG
Dr. Monika Gusain, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Manish Gandhi, Adv**

Mr. Dhiraj Abraham Philip, AOR
Mr. Samuel David, Adv
Ms. Amita Mahapatra, Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Kataria, Adv.
M/S. Delhi Law Chambers, AOR

Mr. Aashish Chopra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Somiran Sharma, AOR
Ms. Rupa Pathania, Adv.
Ms. Nitika Sharma, Adv.

M/S. Karanjawala & Co., AOR

Mr. Siddharth Mittal, AOR
Mr. Prabhat Kumar, Adv.

A. Chhatwal, Adv.
Mr. T. V. S. Raghavendra Sreyas, AOR

Mr. Ranbir Singh Yadav, AOR
Mr. Prateek Yadav, Adv.
Ms. Pratima Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Puran Mal Saini, Adv.
Ms. Anzu K. Varkey, Adv.
Mr. D. Subramanyam, Adv.
Mr. Pati Raj Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Ritesh Patil, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Verma, Adv.
Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, AOR

Mr. Kavin Gulathi, Sr Adv.
Mr. Jasmeet Singh, AOR
Mr. Mahinder Singh Hura, Adv
Mr. Saif Ali, Advocate
Mr. Pushpendra S. Bhadoriya, Adv.
Ms. Rusheet Saluja, Adv.
Ms. Aastha Chaturvedi, Adv

Mr. Dinesh Verma, Adv.
Mr. Rajat Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick, AOR

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

**List on a non-miscellaneous day in the second week of
March, 2022.**

**(SONIA BHASIN)
COURT MASTER (SH)**

**(DIPTI KHURANA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)**