## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No. 861/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22-11-2019 in RFA No. 4287/2014 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

M/S FULL BRIGHT BUILDERS AND DEVELOPERS PVT. LTD.
(NOW KNOWN AS ANANTI BUILDERS AND CONSTRUCTION
PVT. LTD.)
Pe

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

( IA No.24476/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.24477/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT )

Date : 28-02-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today. CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kavin Gulati, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Mahinder Singh Hura, Adv.

Mr. Jasmeet Singh, AOR

Mr. Saif Ali, Adv.

Mr. Divjot Singh Bhatia, Adv.

Mr. Pushpendra S. Bhadoriya, Adv.

Ms. Rusheet Saluja, Adv

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

There is delay of 118 days in preferring the Special Leave Petition. As other SLPs are entertained and pending before this Court, we condone the delay of 118 days in preferring the SLP on the condition that in case the petitioner succeeds in the present SLP, it shall not be entitled to any interest and or other statutory benefits for the period under delay.

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP (C) No.12021/2021.

(NEETU SACHDEVA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(NISHA TRIPATHI)
BRANCH OFFICER