

ITEM NO.7

COURT NO.11

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 6323/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22-11-2019 in RFA No. 2374/2013 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

BALISTER

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 3946/2022 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 10482/2021 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 10486/2021 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 8602-8603/2021 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 11931/2021 (IV-B)

(IA No. 47583/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT)

SLP(C) No. 8335/2021 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 11934/2021 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 12017/2021 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 12018/2021 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 12021/2021 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 11944/2021 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 8999/2020 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 6579/2020 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 6577/2020 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 6576/2020 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 9219/2020 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 6376/2020 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 6321/2020 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 8966/2020 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 12283/2021 (IV-B)

(IA No. 81524/2021 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION, IA No. 81525/2021 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. IA No. 81526/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 10479/2021 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 8959/2020 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 12220/2020 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 11933/2021 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 12254-12267/2020 (IV-B)

(IA No. 89856/2020 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION, IA No. 89857/2020 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. IA No. 89858/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT)

SLP(C) No. 15600-15609/2021 (IV-B)

(IA No. 148311/2021 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION, IA No. 115168/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 5548-5555/2021 (IV-B)

Diary No(s). 12546/2020 (IV-B)

(IA No. 154521/2021 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

SLP(C) No. 12246-12252/2020 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 15610-15611/2021 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 13714/2021 (IV-B)

(IA No. 99748/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 12514-12517/2020 (IV-B)

(IA No. 88298/2020 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION, IA No. 88299/2020 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. IA No. 88300/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, IA No. 88301/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 12244/2020 (IV-B)

Diary No(s). 756/2021 (IV-B)

(IA No. 109011/2021 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION, IA No. 40995/2021 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING, IA No. 40997/2021 - DELETING THE NAME OF PETITIONER/RESPONDENT)

SLP(C) No. 11940/2021 (IV-B)

(IA No. 68018/2021 - APPLICATION FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING ORIGINAL VAKALATNAMA/OTHER DOCUMENT)

SLP(C) No. 4740/2021 (IV-B)

7

SLP(C) No. 11942/2021 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 11943/2021 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 12011/2021 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 12013/2021 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 12023/2021 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 11990/2021 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 2487/2022 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 5083-5084/2022 (IV-B)

(IA No.31141/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.31142/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 5085-5087/2022 (IV-B)

(IA No.31550/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.31549/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 29-03-2022 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Aashish Chopra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Somiran Sharma, AOR
Ms. Rupa Pathania, Adv.
Ms. Nitika Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Verma, Adv.
Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, AOR

Mr. Rajiv Kataria, Adv.
Ms. Debgani Das P., Adv.
M/S. Delhi Law Chambers, AOR

Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja, Adv.
Ms. Kridika Sachdeva, Adv.
Mr. Vasu Singh, Adv.
M/S. Karanjawala & Co., AOR

Mr. Kavin Gulati, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Jasmeet Singh, AOR
Mr. Mahinder Singh, Hura, Adv.
Mr. Pushpendra S. Bhadoriya, Adv.
Mr. Saif Ali, Adv.

Mr. Divjot Singh Bhatia, Adv.
Mr. Ruhsheet Saluja, Adv.

Mr. Siddharth Mittal, AOR
Mr. Prabhat Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Sahil Amarnath, Adv.

Mr. Robin R. David, Adv.
Mr. Manish Gandhi, Adv.
Mr. Dhiraj Abraham Philip, AOR

Mr. Rajiv Ghawana, Adv.
Mr. TVS Raghavendra Sreyas, AOR
Ms. Akshita Chhatwal, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Vasudev, Adv.
Mr. T. V. S. Raghavendra Sreyas, AOR

Mr. Ranbir Singh Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Prateek Yadav, Adv.
Mrs. Pratima Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Puran Mal Saini, Adv.
Ms. Anzu K. Varkey, Adv.
Mr. D. Subramanyam, Adv.
Mr. Pati Raj Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Ritesh Patil, Adv.
Mr. Kasoju Mahesh Chary, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vikas Mahajan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Abhinash Jain, DAG
Mr. Anil Kaushik, Adv.
Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR

Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick, AOR
Ms. Manisha Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Harsh Gupta, Adv.
Mr. John Thomas Arakal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Let notice be served upon the standing counsel for the
State.

Learned counsel for the petitioners to complete the
substitutions, if any, required in the matters.

List the matters after six weeks.

Learned counsel for the parties to segregate the special

leave petitions as per the Village in which the land was subject matter of the acquisition before the date of hearing.

(SWETA BALODI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU BALA GAMBHIR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)